
UVA Wise (6-18) -vs- # 5 Johnson (22-4)
3/18/2026 at Knoxville, TN (Russell Morgan Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jordan Hosman ()
Loss: Andrew Binns-Lovema ()
HBP: Andrew Binns-Lovema, Braden Hamilton
PB: Izaak Fernandez (1)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UVA Wise 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 6 1
Johnson 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 X 8 8 1

UVA Wise 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Derrick Hall 2b 5 0 0 1 0 1 1
Jake Smith 1b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Drew Knight 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Joshua Morgan rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Jaden Ruehling lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Dane Frellick 3b 4 1 2 0 0 2 0
Tanner Jones cf 2 0 0 0 2 1 1
Carter Babb dh 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Jacob Boyle c 3 1 1 1 1 0 2
Morgan Miller ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Hayden Stasuk ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andrew Binns-Lovema p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braden Hamilton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake DeNeef p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Varitek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Tate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hank Bright p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 3 6 3 4 8 7

2B: Jaden Ruehling (1); Dane Frellick (1); Jacob Boyle (1)
E: Jacob Boyle (1)

Johnson 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Luke Wilson cf 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
JJ Menesini ss 3 1 1 1 2 1 4
Travis Hobbensiefken rf 4 0 1 3 1 1 0
Braden Frank 2b 4 1 1 1 1 1 2
Mitchell Birdsall 1b 4 1 0 0 0 3 3
Izaak Fernandez c 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
    Austin Menesini c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jesse Rojas 3b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Joseph Brown 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Edwin Olmeda Jr dh 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Grayson Shehan lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Jordan Hosman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bodey Yates p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Bell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Asher Abrahams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Stewart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brooks Bird p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kilian DeMayo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Uharriet p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 8 8 8 8 9 9

2B: Braden Frank (1); Izaak Fernandez (1)
SB: Luke Wilson (2); JJ Menesini (3); Travis Hobbensiefken (1)
CS: Izaak Fernandez (1)
HBP: Luke Wilson (1); Mitchell Birdsall (1); Jesse Rojas (1)
PO: Jesse Rojas (1)
E: JJ Menesini (1)
DP: 1

UVA Wise IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Binns-Lovema (L, ) 0.1 3 5 5 2 0 0 0 1 0 4 7 0 1 31
Braden Hamilton 3.1 1 0 0 3 5 0 0 2 0 10 15 2 2 71
Jake DeNeef 1.0 1 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 0 28
Dylan Varitek 2.1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 10 3 3 36
Jordan Tate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Hank Bright 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 13
Totals 8 8 8 8 9 0 0 3 0 30 41 6 7 179

Johnson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jordan Hosman (W, ) 2.1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 7 9 3 1 40
Bodey Yates 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 7
Brandon Bell 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 1 34
Asher Abrahams 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 8
Hunter Stewart 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 16
Brooks Bird 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 17
Kilian DeMayo 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 14
Andrew Uharriet 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 2 14
Totals 6 3 3 4 8 0 0 0 0 33 37 12 6 150



 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 3:05   Attendance: 45   Weather: Cloudy
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UVA Wise - Top of 1st WIS JOH
Derrick Hall flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
Jake Smith walked (3-2 SBBFBB). 0 0
Joshua Morgan grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 KFF); Jake Smith out on the play. 0 0

Johnson - Bottom of 1st WIS JOH
Luke Wilson singled to right center (1-0 B). 0 0
Luke Wilson stole second. 0 0
Luke Wilson stole third. 0 0
JJ Menesini walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 0 0
JJ Menesini stole second. 0 0
Travis Hobbensiefken grounded out to p, RBI (2-2 BFBS); JJ Menesini advanced to third; Luke Wilson
scored. 0 1
Braden Frank doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 FFB); JJ Menesini scored. 0 2
Mitchell Birdsall hit by pitch (3-1 BBBKH). 0 2
Izaak Fernandez doubled to left field, RBI (3-1 FBBB); Mitchell Birdsall advanced to third; Braden Frank
scored. 0 3
Jesse Rojas walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Braden Hamilton to p for Andrew Binns-Lovema. 0 3
Edwin Olmeda Jr singled to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 KBBKBF); Jesse Rojas advanced to second; Izaak
Fernandez scored; Mitchell Birdsall scored. 0 5
Grayson Shehan reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); Edwin Olmeda Jr advanced to second; Jesse Rojas
out at third 3b unassisted. 0 5
Luke Wilson hit by pitch (1-0 H); Grayson Shehan advanced to second; Edwin Olmeda Jr advanced to third. 0 5
JJ Menesini struck out looking (3-2 BBKKFBK). 0 5

UVA Wise - Top of 2nd WIS JOH
Jaden Ruehling doubled to left field (1-0 B). 0 5
Dane Frellick struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 0 5
Tanner Jones walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 0 5
Carter Babb popped up to cf (0-1 K). 0 5
Jacob Boyle flied out to rf (3-2 KBBBF). 0 5

Johnson - Bottom of 2nd WIS JOH
Travis Hobbensiefken struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 5
Braden Frank grounded out to c, bunt (0-0). 0 5
Mitchell Birdsall struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 5

UVA Wise - Top of 3rd WIS JOH
Morgan Miller struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFBFS). 0 5
Bodey Yates to p for Jordan Hosman. 0 5
Derrick Hall struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 0 5
Jake Smith flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 5

Johnson - Bottom of 3rd WIS JOH
Izaak Fernandez struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK). 0 5
Jesse Rojas hit by pitch (3-1 BBBKH). 0 5
Edwin Olmeda Jr lined out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 5
Jesse Rojas out at first c to 2b to 1b, picked off. 0 5

UVA Wise - Top of 4th WIS JOH
Brandon Bell to p for Bodey Yates. 0 5
Joshua Morgan singled to third base (0-2 FS). 0 5



Jaden Ruehling flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 5
Dane Frellick singled through the left side (1-1 BK); Joshua Morgan advanced to second. 0 5
Tanner Jones walked (3-2 FSBBFBFB); Dane Frellick advanced to second; Joshua Morgan advanced to third. 0 5
Carter Babb reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-1 K); Tanner Jones out at second 1b to 2b; Dane Frellick
advanced to third; Joshua Morgan scored. 1 5
Jacob Boyle reached first on an error by ss, RBI (1-2 KFB); Carter Babb advanced to third; Dane Frellick
scored. 2 5
Morgan Miller popped up to 1b (0-0). 2 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Johnson - Bottom of 4th WIS JOH
Grayson Shehan struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBFK). 2 5
Luke Wilson popped up to 2b (1-2 FKB). 2 5
JJ Menesini walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 5
JJ Menesini stole second. 2 5
JJ Menesini stole third. 2 5
Travis Hobbensiefken walked (3-2 BBBKKFFB). 2 5
Travis Hobbensiefken stole second. 2 5
Braden Frank walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 2 5
Jake DeNeef to p for Braden Hamilton. 2 5
Mitchell Birdsall struck out looking (1-2 SFBK). 2 5

UVA Wise - Top of 5th WIS JOH
Asher Abrahams to p for Brandon Bell. 2 5
Derrick Hall flied out to cf (2-2 FBBF). 2 5
Jake Smith singled down the rf line (2-2 BBKF). 2 5
Joshua Morgan struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 2 5
Jaden Ruehling popped up to cf (2-0 BB). 2 5

Johnson - Bottom of 5th WIS JOH
Izaak Fernandez walked (3-2 FSBBBB). 2 5
Jesse Rojas struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 2 5
Izaak Fernandez out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 5
Edwin Olmeda Jr walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 2 5
Grayson Shehan singled, bunt, advanced to second on an error by c (2-0 BB); Edwin Olmeda Jr advanced to
third. 2 5
Luke Wilson walked (3-1 BBFBB). 2 5
Dylan Varitek to p for Jake DeNeef. 2 5
JJ Menesini singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Luke Wilson advanced to second; Grayson Shehan advanced to
third; Edwin Olmeda Jr scored. 2 6
Travis Hobbensiefken singled to right center, 2 RBI (2-2 KBKB); JJ Menesini advanced to third; Luke Wilson
scored; Grayson Shehan Grayson Shehan. 2 7
Braden Frank struck out looking (0-2 KKFFFK). 2 7

UVA Wise - Top of 6th WIS JOH
Hunter Stewart to p for Asher Abrahams. 2 7
Dane Frellick struck out looking (3-2 SBSBBK). 2 7
Tanner Jones flied out to cf (3-2 KBSBB). 2 7
Carter Babb lined out to cf (2-1 BBF). 2 7

Johnson - Bottom of 6th WIS JOH
Mitchell Birdsall grounded out to ss (0-2 KS). 2 7
Izaak Fernandez grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 7
Joseph Brown pinch hit for Jesse Rojas. 2 7
Joseph Brown flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 2 7

UVA Wise - Top of 7th WIS JOH



Joseph Brown to 3b. 2 7
Brooks Bird to p for Hunter Stewart. 2 7
Jacob Boyle doubled to left field (1-1 BK). 2 7
Jacob Boyle advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 7
Morgan Miller struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBS). 2 7
Derrick Hall grounded out to 3b, RBI (1-1 BS); Jacob Boyle scored. 3 7
Drew Knight pinch hit for Jake Smith. 3 7
Drew Knight struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 3 7

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Johnson - Bottom of 7th WIS JOH
Drew Knight to 1b. 3 7
Edwin Olmeda Jr grounded out to ss (2-2 KBKB). 3 7
Grayson Shehan flied out to lf (0-2 FF). 3 7
Luke Wilson singled to right field (3-2 BBKKB). 3 7
JJ Menesini fouled out to c (2-0 BB). 3 7

UVA Wise - Top of 8th WIS JOH
Kilian DeMayo to p for Brooks Bird. 3 7
Austin Menesini to c for Izaak Fernandez. 3 7
Joshua Morgan grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKBK). 3 7
Jaden Ruehling popped up to cf (1-1 BK). 3 7
Dane Frellick doubled to center field (0-0). 3 7
Tanner Jones struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 3 7

Johnson - Bottom of 8th WIS JOH
Jordan Tate to p for Dylan Varitek. 3 7
Hank Bright to p for Jordan Tate. 3 7
Travis Hobbensiefken fouled out to rf (1-2 KBK). 3 7
Braden Frank grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 3 7
Mitchell Birdsall struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFBS). 3 7

UVA Wise - Top of 9th WIS JOH
Andrew Uharriet to p for Kilian DeMayo. 3 7
Carter Babb grounded out to 3b (0-2 SK). 3 7
Jacob Boyle walked (3-2 FBFBBB). 3 7
Hayden Stasuk pinch hit for Morgan Miller. 3 7
Hayden Stasuk flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 7
Derrick Hall grounded out to 3b (0-2 KS). 3 7

Johnson - Bottom of 9th WIS JOH


